www.ecourtsindia.com Reason:

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....

CC No. 12235/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/05/2016 in WP No. 1653/2015 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

AKHIL BHARAT KRISHI GOSEVA SANGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARIF USMAN KAPADIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 17/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv. Mr. Prasenjit Pritam, Adv. Mr. Devanshu Kumar Devesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indira Jai Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Amritananda, Adv. Meher Dev, Adv. Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv. Ms. Raj Kumari B., Adv. Ms.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1.

Signature Not Verified

Let respondent No. 2 be served with notice.

Digitally signed by NIDHI AHUJA Date: 2016.08.17 17:06:23 IST

(Nidhi Ahuja) Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor) Court Master