```
¤ITEM NO.27+66
                               COURT NO.11
                                                            SECTION IX
                   SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                             RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
  Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....
  CC No. 15863/2016
  (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/05/2016
  in WP No. 9996/2015 passed by the High Court of Bombay)
  JAMAT-UL-QURESH MINORITY ASSOCIATION AND ORS.
                                       VERSUS
  STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.
                                                           Respondent(s)
www.ecourtsindia.com
  (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
 WITH
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15889/2016
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 16148/2016
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C) No. 24602/2016
  (With appln.(s) for
                                                                                  impugned
                               exemption from filing c/c of the
  judgment and Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 16206/2016
  (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)
  Date : 02/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
  CORAM :
             HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
             HON' BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
  For Parties
  Mr. Huzefa Ahmedi, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.
  Mr. Anand Landge, Adv.
  Mr. Sidheshavar Biradar, Adv.
  Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.
  Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.
  Ms. Rajkumari Banju, Adv.
SLP CC No. 15863/2016 etc.

Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Venkata Ramani, Sr. A
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripa
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Ad
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yashoraj Bundela, Adv.
 Mr. R. Venkata Ramani, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.
  Mr. Luv Kumar, Adv.
  Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
  Mr. Maheen Pradhan, Adv.
  Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.
  Mr. Kumar Shivam, Adv.
  Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tanvir Nayar, Adv.
UPON hearing the
              UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                                   ORDER
  Permission to
                      file
                              the
                                    special
                                                leave petition
  granted in SLP (C)CC No. 16206 of 2016.
  Delay condoned.
  Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.
  Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
  Service through standing counsel is also permitted.
                             heard along with SLP (C)No.25017
  The matters to be
  2016.
ecourtsindia.com
        (Nidhi Ahuja) (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
     Court Master
                        Court Master
```