SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 15464/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/05/2016 in WP No. 1975/2015 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

AJAY MADHUSUDHAN MARATHE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANSARI MOHAMED UMAR AND ORS.

(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kalyani Tulankar, Adv. Dr. R. R. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Naik, Adv.

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.

Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

Ms. Meera Mathur, learned advocate-on-record accepts notice on behalf of respondent no. 6.

Counter affidavit be filed in the meantime.

To be heard along with SLP(C) No. 25017 of 2016.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
COURT MASTER