vw.ecourtsindia.com

LISTED ON: 30.09.2016

BEFORE COURT NO.: 11

ITEM NO.: 38

<u>SECTION – IX</u> IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 26719 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELEIF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned order)

SHRI VARDHMAN PARIVAR

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the there is a delay of 10 days in re-filing the Special Leave Petition which has been condoned by the competent authority.

It is further submitted that SLP(C) NO. 26732 of 2016 (arising out of SLP(C) NO...CC 15863 of 2016) arising out of common order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02nd September, 2016, when the Court was pleased to direct issue notice and the same is pending before the Hon'ble Court (Copy of the order dated 02nd September, 2016 is enclosed herewith).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 28th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. Supriya Juneja, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

am