## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....

CC No. 17971/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/05/2016 in PIL No. 76/2015 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

GAUTUM BENEGAL AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 18150/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 30/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. A. S. Aman, Adv.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.

Mohd. Raies, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be heard along with SLP (C)No. 25017 of 2016 and other connected matters.

As prayed for, additional documents may be filed in the meantime.

(Nidhi Ahuja) Court Master (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master