SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24927/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/05/2016 in PIL No.127/2015 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

MOHD. HISHAM OSMANI AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date: 09/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L.NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.S.Kazi, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv. Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)....CC No.15863 of 2016.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) AR-CUM-PS (RENUKA SADANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR