COURT NO.8 ÖITEM NO.34 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).

6825-6826/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/05/2016

in CWP No. 2566/2015 06/05/2016 in CS No. 456/2015 passed by the

High Court Of Bombay)

KARUNA ANIMAL WELFARE TRUST Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 07/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Puggal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To heard along with SLP(C) No.25017 of 2016.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Saroj Kumari Gaur )

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER