ITEM NO.23+54+55+56+ 57+58+59+60+61+62+64 COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.23

Diary No.9579/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-05-2016 in WP No.1314/2015 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARESH M JAGTIANI

Respondent(s)

(IA No.66943/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.66947/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.66945/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No.9596/2017

(IA No.68178/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.68176/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.68180/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No.9597/2017

(IA No.68305/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.68303/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.68307/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No.9598/2017

(IA No.68864/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.68862/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.68865/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No.9599/2017

(IA No.68164/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.68163/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.68165/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No.9600/2017

(IA No.68214/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.68216/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.68215/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No.9603/2017

(IA No.67145/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.67147/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.67146/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Item No.54

Diary No.9580/2017

No.69761/2017-CONDONATION \mathbf{OF} DELAY IN REFILING IA No.69760/2017-CONDONATION OF **DELAY** IN FILING and IA No.67523/2017-CONDONATION OF **DELAY** IN FILING and IA No.67524/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.69758/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED** JUDGMENT

Item No.55

Diary No.9581/2017

(IA No.71093/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.71092/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.71091/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Item No.56

Diary No.9582/2017

(IA No.69139/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.69141/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.69142/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING

Item No.57

Diary No.9583/2017

(IA No.68668/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.68667/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.68670/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Item No.58

Diary No.9586/2017

(IA No.69229/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.69228/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.69226/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Item No.59

Diary No.9587/2017

(IA No.68677/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.68676/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.68673/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Item No.60

Diary No.9588/2017

(IA No.70734/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.70733/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70731/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Item No.61

Diary No.9589/2017

(IA No.70725/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70726/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.70727/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Item No.62

Diary No.9590/2017

(IA No.69104/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.69102/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.69099/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Item No.64

Diary No.9595/2017

(IA No.70772/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.70771/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70768/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date: 11-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subodh S. Patil, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Malpani, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, learned counsel accepts notice. He may file reply within four weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER