

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 25017/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-05-2016 in WP No. 1653/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

AKHIL BHARAT KRISHI GOSEVA SANGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARIF USMAN KAPADIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.93661/2017-impleading party)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26719/2016 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 28737/2016 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 24927/2016 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 24602/2016 (IX)

(and IA No.91371/2017-MEMO OF APPEARANCE and IA No.91372/2017-impleading party and IA No.91373/2017-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

SLP(C) No. 26732/2016 (IX)

(With IA No.99251/2017-impleading party and IA No.99254/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

SLP(C) No. 26734/2016 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 29522/2016 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26745/2016 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 10925-10926/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 29523/2016 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 32178/2016 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 4131-4134/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 16346/2017 (IX)

Diary No(s). 29414/2017 (IX)

(With IA No.119834/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.119839/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.119831/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP, IA No.119837/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.123008/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 20-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Parties

Mr. A. N. S. Nadkarni, ASG.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. R. K. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Narain, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.
Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Siddh Vidya, Adv.
Ms. Svadha Shanker, Adv.
Mr. Manav Vohra, Adv.
Mr. Subodh S. Patil, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Manish Kr., Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR
Mr. Sachin Daga, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR
Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
Mr. Pulkit Chadna, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Mr. C. U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Abhay Anturkar, Adv.
Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR

Ms. Prachiti Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Ms. Himanshi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shrikant Keshavrao, Adv.

Mr. Anand Landge, Adv.

Mr. Siddeshwar Birdar, Adv.

Mr. Varun Singh, AOR

Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Amritananda Chakravorty, Adv.

Ms. Ajita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Rajkumari Banju, AOR

Ms. Ajita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. Vankatramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. L. Nidhiram Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Bhundela, Adv.

Mr. Amit, Adv.

Mr. Pravin Vignesh, Adv.

Mr. M. S. Sidhvidya, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Asif Ali Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Atul Y. Chitale, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jernold J. Xavier, Adv.

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.

Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr. Venkateshwar Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Yatindra Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Varun Singh, AOR
Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP Diary No. 29414 of 2017

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice in the special leave petition as well as
in the application for condonation of delay.

I.A. No. 35912 of 2017 in SLP (C)No. 24602 of 2016

Issue notice.

Reply be filed within four weeks.

I.A. No. 99251/2017 in SLP(C) No. 26732/2016

The application for impleadment is allowed.

Service be completed before the next date of hearing
in all these matters.

We are informed that some of the matters of similar
nature are posted before some other Bench and the leading
case there is SLP (C)No. 22024/2017. Let all these matters
be listed before one Bench together after obtaining orders
from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER