

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).25017/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-05-2016 in WP No. 1653/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

AKHIL BHARAT KRISHI GOSEVA SANGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARIF USMAN KAPADIA AND ANR. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.93661/2017-impleading party)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16346/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 29522/2016 (IX)

(FOR ON IA 2/2016

FOR ON IA 3/2017 and IA No.127610/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

SLP(C) No. 21974/2017 (IX)

(IA No.66943/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.66947/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.66945/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 35 I.E. SLP(C)NO.22016/2017])

SLP(C) No. 22015/2017 (IX)

(IA No.69761/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.69760/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.67523/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.67524/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.69758/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.111971/2017-impleading party)

SLP(C) No. 25915/2017 (IX)

(IA No.71093/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.71092/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.71091/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 22016/2017 (IX)

(IA No.69139/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.69141/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 22024/2017 (IX)

(IA No.68670/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 22027/2017 (IX)
(IA No.69226/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 22398/2017 (IX)
(IA No.68673/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 22417/2017 (IX)
(IA No.70731/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 22415/2017 (IX)
(IA No.70727/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 22414/2017 (IX)
(IA No.69099/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 23 I.E. D.NO.9579/2017])

SLP(C) No. 22404/2017 (IX)
(IA No.70772/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.70771/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70768/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 21997/2017 (IX)
(IA No.68178/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.68176/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.68180/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 22006/2017 (IX)
(IA No.68305/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.68303/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.68307/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 22004/2017 (IX)
(IA No.68864/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.68862/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.68865/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 22007/2017 (IX)
(IA No.68164/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.68163/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.68165/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 22010/2017 (IX)
(IA No.68214/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.68216/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.68215/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 22014/2017 (IX)
(IA No.67145/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.67147/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.67146/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 26734/2016 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 10925-10926/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 4131-4134/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 24927/2016 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26719/2016 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 29523/2016 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 28737/2016 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 32178/2016 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26732/2016 (IX)
(and IA No.99251/2017-impleading party and IA
No.99254/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

SLP(C) No. 26745/2016 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 24602/2016 (IX)
(and IA No.91371/2017-MEMO OF APPEARANCE and IA
No.91372/2017-impleading party and IA No.91373/2017-PERMISSION TO
APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

SLP(C) No. 27033/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.95724/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 35319/2017 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119834/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.119839/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.119831/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP
and IA No.119837/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA
No.123008/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 08-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Ms. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Yuvraj Samant, Adv.
 Ms. Neha Amola, Adv.
 Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

Mr. S.S. Kazi, Adv.
 Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR
 Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
 Mr. Uzmi Jameel Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Yatindra Singh, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR
 Mr. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Abhay Anil A., Adv.
 Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr.Adv.
 Ms. Himanshi Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Varun Singh, AOR

Ms. Rajkumari Banju, AOR

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr.Adv.
 Ms. S. Vidya, Adv.
 Mr. Subodh S. Patil, Adv.
 Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
 Mr. Asif Ali Siddiquie, Adv.
 Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. P.V. Naik, Adv.
 Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
 Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
 Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
 Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. L. Nidhiram Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Amit, Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Sushma Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Varun Singh, AOR

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.
 Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv.
 Mr. A.S. Aman, Adv.
 Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Aviral Kapoor, Adv.
 Ms. Manik Karanjawaja, Adv.for
 M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
 Mr. Sachin Daga, Adv.

For impleaded party Mr.Venkateshwar Ro Anumolu, Adv.
 Mr. Parnam Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

List these matters for final disposal on a
 non-miscellaneous day in the third week of February, 2018.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
 AR CUM PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
 BRANCH OFFICER