REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25017/2016

AKHIL BHARAT KRISHI GOSEVA SANGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARIF USMAN KAPADIA AND ANR. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26719/2016 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 28737/2016 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 24927/2016 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 24602/2016 (IX)

(and IA No.91371/2017-MEMO OF APPEARANCE and IA No.91372/2017-impleading party and IA No.91373/2017-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 16514/2016 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26732/2016 (IX)

(and IA No.99251/2017-impleading party and IA No.99254/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

SLP(C) No. 26734/2016 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 29522/2016 (IX)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 127610/2017

IA No. 127610/2017 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

SLP(C) No. 26745/2016 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 10925-10926/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 29523/2016 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 32178/2016 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 4131-4134/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 22398/2017 (IX)
(IA No.68673/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 22417/2017 (IX)
(IA No.70731/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 22415/2017 (IX)
(IA No.70727/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 22414/2017 (IX)
(IA No.69099/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 22404/2017 (IX)
(IA No.70772/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA
No.70771/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70768/2017EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 21974/2017 (IX)
(IA No.66943/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.66947/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.66945/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 22015/2017 (IX)
(IA No.69761/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA
No.69760/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.67523/2017CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.67524/2017-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.69758/2017-EXEMPTION
FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.111971/2017impleading party)

SLP(C) No. 25915/2017 (IX)
(IA No.71093/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA
No.71092/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.71091/2017EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 22016/2017 (IX)
(IA No.69139/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.69141/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 22024/2017 (IX) (IA No.68670/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 22027/2017 (IX) (IA No.69226/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 21997/2017 (IX)
(IA No.68178/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.68176/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.68180/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010095962017/truecopy/order-71.pdf

SLP(C) No. 22006/2017 (IX)

(IA No.68305/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.68303/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.68307/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 22004/2017 (IX)

(IA No.68864/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.68862/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.68865/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 22007/2017 (IX)

(IA No.68164/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.68163/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.68165/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 22010/2017 (IX)

(IA No.68214/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.68216/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.68215/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 22014/2017 (IX)

(IA No.67145/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.67147/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.67146/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 16346/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 27033/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.95724/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 35319/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119834/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.119839/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.119831/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.119837/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.123008/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 22-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Vishwakarma, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Varun Singh, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

ourtsindia.com

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Rajkumari Banju, AOR

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

Mr. Sachin Dage, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kandari, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.

Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR

Mr. Yuvraj Baburao Gaikwad, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. (

Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Asif Ali Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

Ms. Aditi Diwan, Adv.

Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, AOR

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Varun Singh, AOR

Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vardaan Wanchoo, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

w.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Ms. Anusha Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Subodh S. Patil, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Vishwakarma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Appearing respondents who have not filed counter affidavit so far, shall within a period of four weeks file the same.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to unserved respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks.

However, at this stage Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Sachin Patil, Ld. Advocate-on-Record seeks and is given one week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit on behalf of State of Maharashtra.

List again on 23.3.2020.

RAJIV KALRA Registrar

MG