ITEM NO.3 **REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IX**

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25017/2016

AKHIL BHARAT KRISHI GOSEVA SANGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARIF USMAN KAPADIA AND ANR. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only SC 22007, 22016, 22024, 4131-4134, 10925-10926 and 22014 of 2017 to be listed before Ld. Registrar's Court on 19.09.2022)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22007/2017 (IX) (IA No.68164/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.68163/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.68165/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 22016/2017 (IX) (IA No.69139/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.69141/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 22024/2017 (IX) (IA No.68670/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4131-4134/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 10925-10926/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 22014/2017 (IX) (IA No.67145/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.67147/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.67146/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 19-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kandari, Adv. Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, AOR

Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Nandeesh, Adv.

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Saini, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Pachairi, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR

Mr. Varun Singh, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

 $$\operatorname{\textsc{UPON}}$$ hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 22007, 22016, 22024, 4131-4134, 10925-10926 and 22014/2017

In all the matters numbered above, served respondents who have not filed counter affidavit, shall file the same within a period of four weeks, as last chance.

Two weeks time, as last chance is given to Ld. Counsel for petitioner to take necessary steps in respect of unserved respondents.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent No.27 in SLP(C) No. 22007/2017.

List again on 7.11.2022.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

MG